ANIMAL ARTISTRY

Animal Artistry

1190 Terminal Way, Reno, Nevada 89502 Ph: 775-323-0203 775-323-4546 fax

Email: office@animalartistry.com website: www.animalartistry.com

GENERAL AUTHORIZATION/HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS MUST BE ON FILE FOR ANY WORK TO BEGIN.

I hereby authorize ANIMAL ARTISTRY, INC. BY MIKE BOYCE to perform taxidermy services on animals received under my account by Animal Artistry, Inc.

- I understand that a non-refundable 50% deposit is REQUIRED. This deposit is not transferable.
- To begin work, all documentation, pose instructions, room dimensions, door dimensions, kill photos and this signed Hold Harmless Agreement are REQUIRED.
- Deposit will remain valid for one year from the date of receipt and is subject to forfeit at the end of one year.
- The remaining balance is due upon completion of work with final billing notification. Shipping
 arrangements are scheduled, and Shipping charges billed <u>separately</u> after Final Invoice payment has
 been received.

All completed work not picked up and paid within thirty (30) days from final billing notification are subject to confiscation. Work not claimed within ninety (90) days from completion becomes property of Animal Artistry. At this point a letter of confiscation will be sent by registered mail, email and/or fax.

Due to the expedient handling of all trophies, all hides will be automatically sent for tanning unless notified to hold prior to receiving the trophies into AA.

Prior notification is required for extended storage beyond 30 days. This signed Hold Harmless Agreement releases AA from any liability of possible damage to trophies, habitat and/or woodwork stored at our facility.

I declare that all animals were taken lawfully and during the proper season with the required licenses, tags and/or permits. Animal Artistry Inc. must have this signed agreement, copies of proper legal documentation, license, tag, and or permit information on file before beginning any taxidermy work. Please send copies of all documents immediately, as the completion cannot be accomplished without these documents.

I assume full responsibility for the legality of my animals and hold harmless and indemnify ANIMAL ARTISTRY, INC, BY MIKE BOYCE, it's owner and employees from all claims, losses and damages (including attorney's fees and losses) should any illegality be discovered, and the animal(s) seized by law enforcement officials. I further agree that if any of the items received for me were taken illegally or illegally offered for sale, I will be responsible for all penalties, legal fees, lost time and lost merchandise incurred by ANIMAL ARTISTRY, INC. BY MIKE BOYCE.

In addition, Animal Artistry, Inc. is not responsible for the damage or loss of trophies because of fire, flood, power outage or improper field care beyond the control of Animal Artistry, Inc. All tanning is done at owner's risk and any tanned skin that is left un-mounted for over a year is at risk of deterioration.

Signature:			Date:		
Printed Name:			_		
Cell:			Home:		
Work:			Fax:		
E-Mail:					_
Billing Address:			Shipping Address:		
Invoice Billing Preference:		E-mail:	Fax:	US Ma	<mark>ail:</mark>